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IN RE: FETITICN FUR SPECIAL EXCEPTION * BEFORE THE
MW /Corper Joppa Rrad and
Dixon AVenue
2710 Zast Joppa Road)
ath Electicn District

ath Councilmanic District

*  ZONING COMMISSIONER
* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
* Case No. BB-B4-5PX

Mario Buscemi, et al

Petlicicners b

FINDINGS CF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

~h@ Potiticners herelr request a special exception to permit a
~lags B gffize building on the proporty deacribed herein as more particu-

Larly described in Petitiuner’'s Exhibit 1.

ko Pat.tisners, by John Buscemi, appoared, testified, and were
represented by ODcuglas L. Burgess, Esquire. Also appearing on behalf of
he Petition were Donald Hicks, Professional Enginear, and Hugh Gelston,
fealtor-Appraiser. Hichard W. Daw, 5r., aide to Delegate Donna Felling
ard merber of the neighborhoocd, appeared, not as a Protestant but as an

bpervor. Mr. Caw did not testify. There were no Protestants.
Togt .mony  indicated that the subject property, Known as 2710 East

‘oppa Road, .5 zoned R.C. and is the site proposed for a Class B office

building. Mr. Hicks testified that the proposed building, as deplcted in
Petitiorer's Exnibis 1, will be a modest 4,308 gg.ft. struciure on A
{5,300 sg.ft. s=site. The floor area ratio will not be exceeded by the

proposed plan, and the site provides more than the required amenity open

SOace ., The subject site will provide the required 11 parking spaces,
ncloding | handicapped parking space.  Mr. Hicks further ctestified that,
his prefess.onal opin.on, the proposed project will meot all the re-

quirements of Section 502.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations

(B .C. X e}

Baltimore County

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Marviand 21904
$94-3333

J

Robert Harres

Forurg Chmmussones

August 24, 1988

Douglas L. Burgess. Esguire
Nolan, Plumhoff & Williams
i00 E. Joppa Road

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: PETITION FOR SFECIAL EXCEPTION
NW/Corner Joppa Road and Dixon Avenue
{271J E. Joppa Road)
9th Election District - 6th Councilmanic District
Mario Bugcemi, &t al - Petitioners
Case No. BE-64-SPX

Dear Mr. Burgess:

Enclosed please find m copy of the decision renderad in the

above-captioned matter. The Patition for Special Exception has been grant-
ed in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party,
any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty
(30} days of the date of this Order. For further information on filing an
appeal, please contact Ms. Charlotte Radcliffe at 494-3139].

Vary truly yours,

bt frsnecn

v. ROBERT HAINES
Zoning Commissioner
JRH:bjs for Baltimore County

cc: Mr. Richard W. Daw, Sr.
Aide, The Honorable Delegate Conna Felling
House Office Build.ng, Annapolis, Md. 21401

Pecple's Counsel

File

LA% o FICES
NOLAN, PLUMHOFF
& WILLIAMS,
CHARTERED

Nr. Busceml testified that hs iz a stone mmson by trade. He

further testified as to the architectural details of the proposed building

and introduced renderings of same. MNr. Buscemi testified that he would

manage the office building, renting only to professionals, and that thers

would be no medical offices in the bullding.

Mr. Gelston testified that the proposed project was highly compat-

ible with the neighborhood and that it would have no adverse affects on

the general welfara of the public. He furthar testified that, in his

opinion, the requirements of Section 502.1 of the B.C.Z.R. had besn mst.

It is clear that the B.C.Z.R. permits the use proposed in a R.O.

zone by special exception. It is equally clsar that the proposed use
would not be detrimental to the primary uses in the vicinity. Thersfore,

it must be determined if the conditions a= dalineated in Bection 502.1 are

satlsfiad.

The Petitioner had the burden of adducing testimony and evidence

which would show that ths proposed use met the prescribed standards and
requiremsnts set forth in Sectiom 502.1 of the B.C.Z.R. The Potitioner

verse impact above and beyond that inherently associated with such a spe-

cial exception use, Iirrespective of its location within the =zone.

Schultz v. Pritts, 432 A.2d 1319 (1381).

The proposed uss will not be detrimental to the health, safety,

or general walfars of the locality, nor tend to create congestion in

roads, streets, or alleys therein, nor be inconsistent with the purposes

i,
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IN RE: PETITION FOR BPECIAL Lol BEFORE THE
EXCEFTION
b . ZONING COMMIBEIONER
DIXON A
W/C JOPPA and VENUES . A
A ROAD
{2710 EAET JOPP ] . I
9th ELECTION DISTRICT--
éth COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT n
MARIO BUSCENI, et al., n
PETITIONER &
] - " ] * . " " & . a

This matter came befors the Zoning Commissioner for
hearing on Thuraday, July 14, 1988, based on a Patition for a
BEpecial Exception for a Class B office bullding in an RO Eone.
Present at the hearing was Petitioner, Petitioner's counsel,
snginser and realtor-appraiser. No protestants appeared.
Richard W. Daw, Sr., aide to Delegate Donna Felling and member
of the neighborhood, sppesred as an cobserver, but did not
testify.

The cass proceeded with testimony first from
Petitioner's enginser, Donald Hicks. MNr. Hicks went over his
credentials snd was duly qualified and accepted as a registered
professional aengineer. Accepted as Exhibit 1 through his
testimony were the site plan for the proposed office building.
Mr. Hicks testified that the building would be a modest 4,308

sgiare fest structure on a 15,300 square foot site. The floor

LAW DFTICES
NOLAN, PLUMHOFF
& WILLIAMS,
CHARTERED

County this

of the property's zoning classification, nor in any other way be Iinconsis-

tent with the spirit and intent of the B.C.Z.R.

After reviewing all of the testimony and svidence presented, it

appears that the special excaption should be granted with certain restric-
tions as more fully described below.

Pursuant to tho advertisssent, posting of the property. and pub-

lic hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the

relics requested in the special exception should be granted.

THEREFORE, 1IT IE ORDERED by the Zoning Cosmissioner for Baltimore

day of August, 1988 that the Petition for Special Excep-

tion to permit a Class B office bullding on the property deacribed herein
in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, sub-

ject, however, to tha following restrictions:

1) The Petitioner may apply for hie building pemmit
and be granted same upon receipt of this Order; howev-
er, Petitioner ies hereby made aware that proceeding at
thizs time is at his own risk until such time as the
applicatlion {or "10-day™) appellate process ([rom this
Order has expired. 1f, for whatever reascn, this
Order is reversed, the Petlitioner would be required to
return, and be responsible for returning, said proper-
ty to its original condition.

2) The Petitioner will have five (5) years from the
date of this Order in which to utilize the special
axception granted herein.

3) Plans for .l:h- proposed project must be submitted
for CRG approval prior to the lssuance of any buvilding
permits.

4) The Petitioners, Ffuture property owners and/or
Tenants shall insure that there will be no medical
offices in the building and all leoase agreements ghall
reflect this restriction.

5) All parking lot lighting shall be no mora than 10
foat above-grade. All exterlor lighting shall beo
directed downward and shall not defuse onto any resi-
dential property.

area ratio would not be excesded by the plan, and the gite
provides more than the reguired smenity open space. Parking on
the site provides for all of the required 11 spaces, including
one handicappsd space. Mr. Hicks then went through the
requirements of 502.1 of the BCIR and testified that in his
professional opinion, this projact would maat those
raquizremeants.

Mext to testify was the Petitioner himself, John
Buscemi. He stated that he is a stone mason by trade. Nr.
Buscemi testified about the architectural details of the
building and introduced renderings of the same. MNr. Buscemi
tastified that he would manage the building and would rent to
professionals, with no medical offices.

Hugh Galston was the next to testify. He was duly
qualified and accepted asz a realtor and appraiser and testified
that tha project was highly compatible with the naighborhood
snd have no adverse affects on the general welfare of the
public in the area. He further testified that the reqLirements
of 502.1 had been net.

Basad upon the aforegoing uncontssted testimony and
this Zoning Comnissioner's acceptance of the same, Petitioner's
request for a speclial sxception to allow & class B office
building in an RO zone should be granted. In my opinion, tha

requirements of 502.1 have been met.
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L LAm ORI
MNOLAN, PLUMHOFF
& WILLIAMS,

CHARTERED

6} Petitionara shall submit for approval to the
appropriate Baltimore County agencies an appropriate
storm water management plan. A cortified copy of the
approved plan shall be submitted to this Offlce for
inclusion in the case file.

T) The Petitloners, the Tenants andfor their Employ-
ees are prohibited from parking on Dixon Avenue.

Bj The prop- ed office building operation is Llimited
to no more than 10 «mployees/tenants.

J. ROBERT HAI
Loning Commizsioner

JRH:bjs for Baltimore County

Therefore, IT 16 ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of

Baltimorae County, thias day of August, 1988 that a spacial

exception to permit a Class B coffice building in an RO zone ba
granted. Pursuant to reguest, the speclial ezception will

axpire in five {(5) years unless utilized therein.

ZONING COMMISEIONER
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July 29, 1988

oy — eI
Mr. Robert Haines {713 il ¥ N
Zening Commissioner of Baltimore County ;f{{;ih’bﬁht”!}J;ﬂ.F
Qffice of Planning and Zoning AR i
County Office Building JUL 29 1988

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Special Exception E.EJ;EHG BFFICE

John Buscemi
BE-E4-X

Dear Commissioner Haines:

Enclosed kindly f£ind a draft of proposed Findings of
Fact and Conclusion of Law. Please note that I added a five
year expiration date to the Order, pursuant to my client's
recent raguest.

I1f there are any changes, additions or delstions, I will
be happy to incorporate them on our word processor upon receipt
of a redlined copy of the Order from you.

Thank you for your kind consideration. Best regards.

Very truly yours,

A

- ¥ ,I'_ .-"l: ’-"- My
e (R A S
Dougles L. Eurg?ﬁf
DLB: kap ;

Enclosure

ce: Mr. John Buscemi
Mr, David Drought, Hicks Engineering

P.5. Under separate cover, Hicks Engineering will send you a
revised site plan with:

1. 1l¢* height lighting standards instead of 14°'.

2. Revised hours of operation.

The shared parking agreement with the Firehouse Tavern
has nct been resolved, but we will send you a copy of an
agreement if one can be worked cut shortly.

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIFTION

TO ACCOMPANY
ZONING SPECIAL EXCEPTION PETLTION
FOR THE FOLLOWING PROPERTY
2710 E. JOPPA ROAD
9TH ELECTICN DISTRICT
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 21214
BEIXG KXOWN AND DESICHNATED as ths southernmost 110 feet of lots No. 27,

28, 29, and 30 as shown on the plat entitled “PLAT OF CARNEY VIEW". (W.P.C. Na. 7,
Folio 90;) Being and unimproved parcel of land fronting 105 feet on Joppa Road with
a depth of 110 feet along Dixon Avenus, sald tract of land begioning at ths Borthwest
corner of sald tract and proceeding in tha direction of Korth 10*, 32" East & distance
of 110 feer; chen procesding in the direction of South 79%, 28" Esst, a dintanca of
105 feet; then proceeding in the direction of 10" South, 32' Wase, for a distance of
110 faer; then proceeding in the direction of Borth 79", 28" Wast for a distance of
105 feer to che place of beginning. Tha improvements therson now baing known as
¥o. 2710 E. Joppa Road.
SAVISG AND EXCEPTING THEREFROM, so much of sald property previously taken for the
widening of Joppa Road by the followlng:

1. (As to Loca 27 and 28B) - A Right of Way plat recorded among the Land

Records of Baltimore County in plat Book L. MCLM No. 10 folie 36.
2 {As ta Lots 29 and 30} = A Deed from Joseph F. Moreland, Inc., ot al, ko

State Roa! Commission, daced November 12, 1932, and recorded im Liber L. MCLM Ko. 901,

Folio 498 ro a Plar recorded in Plat Book L. MCLM Ko. 10, folio 30.

O A L 4

wILLARD R. SINGLETON rd
AREGISTERED PROPERTY LINE SLRVEYOR, No. 291

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION : DEFORE THE ROWING COMMISSIONER
PETITION POR VARLANCE

W Cormer Joppa Rd4. & Dizom Ave. ! OF RALTINORE COUNTY
(2710 East Joppa Rd.), 9th Disc.

:
MARIO BUSCEMI, ot al., Case No. B8-64-XA
PMticionars I

ErrEL R

Flease enter the sppearance of the Peopla’s Counsel in the sbove-
captioned matter. Botices should be sent of eny hearing dates or other

procaedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or
final Order.

[ -: ! . .I"'
Miyllis’Cole Friedman
Pacpla's Counsal for Baltimore County

58 st A A

Patar Max Iimmermen
Deputy Feopla’s Counsel
Room 223, Court Houss
Towson, Maryland 21204
4%4-2 158

1 EERERY CERTIFY chat on this 8th day of July, 1987, a copy

of the foregoing Entry of Appesrence wasr mailed to Mr. John Buscesdi,
3006 Vhite Ave., Baltimore, MD 21214, representative of Peticioners.
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TO THS SOMING COMMINONER OF BALTHIORE COUNTY:  §P 0S4/, |

owast(2) of the : 1 In Bultimare (u which
- lﬁﬁm#m '--hr_n
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Pooperty 16 10 be posted and sdvirtind s prescribed by Tosing Regeiations

| Rt e ae

Shgradmiy

Address

‘:—l—- 'li _? =
| il By ol ——

Pater Max Iimmerman

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIFTION
TO ACCOMPAKY
ZONING SPECIAL EXCEPTION PETITION ) /é/J‘J
FOR THE FOLOWING PROPERTY &% v A

1710 EAST JOPPA ROAD
9TH ELECTION DISTRICT
BALTIMORE, MARYLAKD 21214

BEING KNOWH AND DESICHATED as the southsramost il0 fest of lots

No. 27, 28, 29, and 30 as shown on the plat entitled “PLAT OF CARNEY VIEW".

(W.P.C. No. 7, Folio 90;). Being an unimproved parcal of land fronting
105 fesc on Joppa Road with a depth of 110 fest along Dixon Avenus, said
tract of land beginning at the Morthwest cornar of said trace and procesd-
ing in the direction of North 10° 32" East a distance of 110 feer; then

proceeding in the dirsction of South 79°

28" Esst, a distance of 105

faet; then proceeding in the direction of South 10* 32' West, for a dis-

tance of 110 feet; then procesding in the direction of North 79* 28" Wast
for a distance of 105 feet to tha place of beginning. Tha improwements
thereon now baing known as No. 2710 E. Joppa Road.
SAVING AND EXCEPTING THEREFROM, a0 much of said proparcy praviously caken
for the widening of Joppa Road by the following:

I.  (As to Lots 27 and 28) - A Right of Way plat recorded among

the Land Records of Baltimors County inm Plat Book L. MCLM No. 10U Folio
36.

o S T e - - -

o A -

e - G S -
e " -

o Attornzy for Petitiessr: Douglas L. Burgess
3 Nolan,; Plumbeff & Nillimms. Chid.

200 E. . Joppa. Boad._ . .-

, on the
=M

2.

3.

of . v =
rejuired by the

{As to Lots 29 and 30) = A Deed from Joseph F. Moreland,

(As to Lots 27, 28, 29 and 30) - A County Highway deed

Baltisory

Volrh we G

ZONING SPECIAL EXCEPTION PETITION

with attached plac RW B6-274-17.

Attorney’s Telophons No.: . $23-7800 ___

nmmm—ummm.m.ﬂpﬂ--.m
ihat the wubject maiter of this petition ba advertissd, 13

Law of Baltimers County, in two newspapers of general ci~culation through-
ot Baiilmore County, thal preperty be posted, and thai the public hesring be hut before the Zoning
Commissionsr of

2710 EAST JOPPA ROAD
9TH ELECTION DISTRICT

BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21214

Inc., et al, to State Road Commission, dated November 12, 1932, and
recordad in Liber L. HCLM Bo. 901, Folio 498 and ~howm on a plat re-

corded in Plar Bock L. MCLM Ko. 10, Folie 30.

to Baltimors County in fee simple, daced March 4, 1988 and recordad

among the Land Records of Baltimors County in Book 7823 Folio 68O,

: Q.EE.ELM..M,,.EH:%,E.-.

Lagal Owaee({s):
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(Typs ar Primt Nams)
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Sgria

En2-
lﬂﬁﬁiﬁﬂlll.tt.! =

Fhomnix, MD 21131 . . ...
City und Stale

P, SEGT et of SWnE, Cob-
EHII-ﬂIIllr===:IHiHrI-.H

ty Ofice Building in Towson, Baltimore

o IR l‘lﬂl‘l _Z- o'clock

timore County.

e i - -

Zoaing Commissioner

REVIENZD BY; A CAn . DATE ﬂ;s@_

. . 4235
PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION * VARIAnce

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: yﬂfﬂiﬂqL
The undersigmed, owner(s) of the property situate In Baltimore and which ks

described in ibe descri and sliached hereto and mad petition

Special Exception under the Zaumll.nr and Zoning Rmrlu:wﬁ.m County, i _lnr“:

berein described property for A Class "B" Office Building and a variance

----------------------------------------- - .. - -

to Section 203.4 to permit 22.4 percent of Amenity Open Space

e S e D e i e

in lieu of the required 25 percent,

—'i"l'-------‘-——-I"I"---------J-——-r-r-------.-l_._————q----‘.-______.-._--,.,._.._._.___-_-_" = =

LR T T e Sy
e o e — ] s P o e e e et i S

Pmnmhmhmm:ummmuﬁmﬂhdhrmmnm—.

I, or we, agree 1o expenses of above Special Exceplion advertising, posting, eic. Aling
of this pelition, and whmmhhmﬂdhmﬂmmmﬁigﬂm
of Baltimore County adopted putsuanpt to the Zoning Liw for Baltimore County.

1/We do solemaly declare and

af
under the penallies of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owneria) uil;ie proparty
which is the subject of {hls Petition.

Ccotract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): .ﬂm W

P mmemsescememssnssssssseene e e e MARIG ; '
(Type ar Print Mame) (Tﬁ;‘-ﬁﬁ Hﬁ%:ﬂ _____ '

ACATH A Slse o M

Sigrmature Signature i
AN U E AT JQJ,&mm

Acdress {Type o Print Mame) r
HANTFCENY /S Ul e EMY P

= - i L e L L L T yea——

_______________________________________
ER E T T T

Attornsy for Petitioner:

SRR -] . A/ DA = / A R L Ly 2
i Phona Ha.

{Type or Print Name) Address
__________________________________________ LSO A ot e
Signatare i e e 2t ot
g, - -l e S A o B Name, address and phone number of OWDET,
Address tract purchaser or 1nt:“ » oo
- i
W Y e S &
City and State TTTTTTTT T Emmmess "‘ézﬁ;;--- -/:S-}———-;--u_’f};?,{_ _______
Attorney's Telephons Mot o oooeeenoeeee . SEENS Clr¥r e AL (A CFYG
Adddress Phone No.
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore County, this --.:'T_. S

af ___e_?d_._---_-_". 1087, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Oce Bullding in Towson, Baltimore

{'Enty. onthe . 2 G dayof ... Chradey 1982, LS weock
-l = I-.“-

ECO—2o 1 {m,
LiMaTED LENGTH OF PE2ARINOD #1/24HR. 1 +1HR.
AVAILAELE FOR PEARTRG—
H'!.....h v ._'.Iﬁ-. .IHE:'* . HE.‘T Ilﬂ[:' HJHT]"-S
ALL [ OTHER =

PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION AND VARIAKRCE
Octh Election District - 6th Councilmanic Districe

Casze No, BB-64-XA

LOCATION: Northwest Corner Joppa Road and Dixon Avenue

(2710 East Joppa Road)

DATE AND TIME:  yognesday, July 29, 1987, at 11:15 a.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, Coynty Ofidce Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue,
Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore Couniy, will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Speclal Exception for a Class B Office building

Petition for Zoning Variance ro permit 22.4% of Amenity Open Space in
1ieu of the required 25%

Being the property of Mario Buscemi, et al . as shown on plat
plan filed with the Zoning Office.

In the event that this Petition{s) is granted, a building permit may be issued
within the thirty (30) day sppeal pericd. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of sald permit during this period
for good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the
hearing set above or made at the hearing.

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLOW
ZOWING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
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Baltimore County

e G e Ao emE June 22, 1987
m ? e tgatha Buscemi
_ . Office of Planning & Zoning S
o et - :.": it ozl EAN M H LG Towson, wﬂm Huscend
. “'.muﬂ B i st CEFUTY ZONNG COMMISSIONER $04-2353 MRt Avenue
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Lady and Gentle=en:
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Tofts ==:s5s5:0nf7 of Baltimore County., by autherity of the Zoning Act
~pgu.atiomg of Saltizore County will hold a public hearing on the property
' r 1% af the County Office Building, located at 111

'
ivehur LN GOwsOn Marvlan

! as followst

granted, suild ong permit may be issued
£ - 'oning Commissionrr will, howeves
during thi:

N - - - - 4
s : # (A WTiting ang recelived in

ynee of salid permit

r aresented A1 the hearing.

Jorr Agpcami
Tuplied Srgmms, (.

Ttes i‘f.“".! Loty hAviecTy Coomities Meeting of 'i' .{j é E

Frlor 1o PAILTE of eIseting stTect=re p, petiticner must contact the Divislom

f pter oallly and waste Masagenent A = 1TEE, regarding resoval and/cr
4 gposal of potentislly hasardoos materials and solid wastes.

ey ANASA med mdespTounyd FlITRGE LSS SCEAIDILG gaScline, wasts oll, mol=-
TErtE, ®4c., D8t have the contents remcved Iy a4 licensed hauler and elither
se rem-vel from the propesty oF properly tasufilled. Prior to resoval or
atardorment, wmer maft contact the rviaios of Water Quality and Waste
Maragesent AT JPL-17n0,

S:il percoiation tests (have been/moat o) conducted,

T™he resalte are vallc uwmtlil .

S-i1 percolation test results Dave expired, Petiticoer should contact
of Ewironoertal Sopport Services to determine whethes

1 testy are SegulPel,

te vBed AF & pource of water mupply, a well meeting

aneme water wells are 1
- County Standar™is mast 5e drilled,

the minimess Saltimore

[ ]
L]
swdpmcg with Section 15=1.7 of the Baltizcre County Code, the water
i

in aed 3
well yleld test
) skall be wvalid until .
,: LJ| is not acceptable and =ust be retested. T™is zust be accomplimhed
pricr 1o comveyance of property and approval of Bullding Permit
Applications.

> cocupancy approval, the potability of the water supply sust be
verifiad by collection of bactericlogical and chemical water samples.

-

1f gut=tssizn of plans to the County Heview Zroup is required, a Bydro-
geological Study and an Envirommental Effects Beport sust be submitted.

Bt G

BALTIMORE COUNTY BONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTER
' July 20, 1987 e e Cor

e ] @ 2.9

BALTTHORE COUNYY DEPANPENT OF HEALYE

| Soning Commiseioner
. Office of Planning and Zoning
Comty O0ffioe Building
Towson, Maryland 2120l

Zoning Tten # Y23 | amum-mc_un-muuor_w?

Pocse ﬁ-—uﬂ"-ﬂ;n Mr. Jobn Puscemi
i - 3006 White Avenus
P Baltimore, Maryland 21214

ME: Item No. 423 - Case No. 88-64-XA

B e 'mu r; Speci o
on ipécial Excaption and
s h"ll 'Il"lll ! -..‘.
A ; : : y May 11, 1987
Biamering DUGE JE S BURCESE § : COMCENTS ARE A3 POLLOWS:

The ZIoning Plans Advisory Committse has reviewed the plans
submitted with the sbove-refersnced petition.  The following
comMnts are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the
zoning action requeated, but to assure that al! parties are sade
mare of plans or problems with regard to the development plans
that may have a bearing on this case. The Director of Planning

( )} Prior to approval of a Building Permit for eonstruction, rencvation and /o=

installation of squipment for any existing or proposed food service facili
coxplets plans end specifications sust be submitted to the Plang Review pd

Section, Environmental Bupport Services, for finel reviev and spproval.
{IX Frior to new installation/s of fusl burning equipment, the owner should

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Ioming Comwissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Bersau of
Fire Frevantion

Baalth Depidtient

Project Flass may file a written report with the Zoning Commissioner with recom- tem Mo. 423 =ZAC~ Meeting of April 1 sontact the Division of Air Poll L= Pequire
s Ill.:l-‘llll “l'l::t LionS WS LD the W11 tEDIIALY. Of the 3 ted zoning. I_ml Iﬂﬂ:‘t" Owher: John ?;'l:-'lh; et ﬁl " { } oty for Faoh ation : m ﬂﬂl‘.’lt!'l:ll, 3775, to obtain
.2 tion: M corner Joppa Road znd Dixon A PUERIE %0 0 sy iz Pollut

Board of Ddecatisn Enclosed are all cosmsents submitied from the members of the Existing Zoning: R.O. Dixon Avenue for such iteas as paint prooesses, underground ;mm
Zoning Admisistratics Committes at this time that offer or request information on jyour Proposed Zoning: W for a Class "B" Office (5,000 gallons or more) and eny other equipment or process which exhausts
Birve lopme=t received, I will forvard. them to you. Otherwise, any comment that of h:f Open Space in lieu of the ( ) 4 t to construat I'rom thes Division of AiT ution Control is

is not informative will be placed in th~ hearing file. This required 25% for any charbroiler cpemation whioh has a total cooking surfsce area of five

petition was accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed Area: 13,618 square feet (5) equare feet or more.

‘ District: oth Election District :

filing certificate and a hearing acheduled accordingly.

*

( ) Prior to approval of a Bullding Permit Application for rencvations to sxist-
ing or construstion of new health care facilities, complets plans and
specifications of the building, food serviocs ares snd type of squiment to
be used for the food serviae operstion must be submitted to the Plans Baview

ard Approval Section, Division of Enginsering and Maintenanoe, State Departaent
of Health and Mental Hyglens for review snd approval, ;

Very truly yours, Dear Mr. Jablon:

Please see the C.R.G. comments for this site.

Yery truly yours,

Michael 5. Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Associate 1]

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee () Pricr to any new construction or substantial alterstion of public swimming

Pﬂﬂlq m mlf hmnu."' BRUDAN , ﬂr’.:lml.' ]H't 'hlhl, witsr and

facilities or other appurtenances to heslth and safety; two (2)

ccpies of plans and wpecifications sust be subaittsd to the Baltimors County
. Cepartasct of Health for reviev and approval. PFor more aceplete information,

contact the Escreational Hygiens Seotion, Division of Bnvirormental Support
Slﬂ'i:-l-.

JED:bjas - <

Enclosures

ccr File

Frior ta cpproval for a nursery school, owner or applicant must comply with
ali Baltizore County regulations. For more complets information, contaat
the Division of Maternal and Child Health.

1f lubrication work and oll changes are performed at this locat’on, the
=ethod providing for the elimination of wasmtes oil must be in accordarce
with Water Hssources Administration requiresents.

HA?!’IHGHE COUNTY, HIHT,IHD

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Eoherr Haines
Jopming Commiss ione:

September 2. 1988

j | 1 POPPRPRL T (ot o e Py S S TR hate
- isdry L. Eerns
FROM. ... e DT e e e Lo D m
Carnes View DATE:
B I oo et 0 e e g S e e e

his msemu ls in response to vour sugpestion for the represenptatives of s,
John Buscemi (developer) to request a revised comment From thiz office
codtoating that the conditions of the CRG approval have been satisfied.
inose conditions of the CRG approval. nomely the sofl]l bos ing data for storm
-tatn desian and the determinat ion of adequacy for the storm Wikg

ganagenent ocutfall Have beepg adequarely addressed.

IA’I MORE COUNTY. Hll'ﬁﬂb

BaZzmore (Cogmty .
Frrv [partmes:

Trwsoe. Maryiand 21304 258
S~dan

Arnold Jablon The [

TO..{ondng Commissloner Date

Faa N Enscie

April 28, 1987

llowing is o partial summsary of official comments senc rated through
the CRG process and the Zoning Specinl Exception Hearing. This svemary and
the resulving actions addressing these comments were recentlv submitred to

Norman E. Gerber, AICP, Dlrector this office by Mr. David J. Drought of Wicks Engineering Co., Inc. To the

| ' test of @y knowledge., this summary is an accurate compi lation of .

F s =~ Plarmying s Tenle @200 0 ST D092 e esses e e st smmmn=ss==s : P . !

Office of Planning and IZoning informat ion and comments regarding the storm drain {ssues |

ltimore County Offioe Bullding

- : - - ¥ -

Towmom, MDD 21204 SUMECT... Ioning Petitlon No, 88-64-XA iTEM 1 From the conclusions of the CRC meeting miwtes of March 5,
1987, prapting conditional approval to the plan based opn fwo
condit ion

Be: Property Owner: oonn Duscemi, et al Pennis F. Rasmmussen TR e

Uty meertier - Y 1
sescn; MW commer i 1 D . Cundition Yo, I. "The outcome of the soil boripgs for storm
e drain design approval.”
I k| Meeting of 4/28/87 .
Itewm No.: Zoning Agenda: tondition So. 2. "The outcome of the zoning special exception
] ) This proposal recelved CRG approval on March 5, 1987, conditioned hearing and the variance (if needed).®
et LOTET upcn the granting of the subject variance and resolution of the matter of
storm draln outfall. ITEM E From the Baltimore Jountv Zonine Plans Advisory Committes -

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
Bureau and the comnents below marked with an "X" are applicable and secuired
to be corrected or incorporated into the finil plans for the property.

comment letters., trancsmitted on July 20, 1987 o
Mr., Buscoemi:

i inter-ollice Correspondence - Julv B, (387 from Mr. Norman
E. Gerber, AICP. Director-Office of Flanning and Zoning. to

} 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be
located at intervals or __ feet along an road in accor-
dance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the Department
of Public Works.

Norman E. Ger =

Directior Mr. Amold Jablon - Zouing Commissioner

NEG: JGH:slb “This proposal received CRG approval on March 5. 1987, conditioned on the

granting ol the subject variance and resolution of the matter of stors
drain ot fall. "

A second means of vehicle accese 18 required for the site.

The vehicle dead end condition showm at

ITEM 3 From the 5WM Kaiver Request approval letter of February 29,
1988. - Mr. Robert Sheeslev. Director - Department of
Environmental Protection and Resources Management, to Mr.
David J. Droupht - Project Manager = Hicks Engineering
Company. Inc.

ECEFDS the maximmm allowed by the Fire Department.

The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

The buildings and structures existing or proposed oh the site shall
camply with all applicable requiraments of the National Fire Pro-
tection Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code,™ 1976 edition

prior to occupancy.

{ ) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawm.
{ ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no camments g time. _ E@EW
’
et ) £ ekl
REVIEWER y.or£ 7 Approved: JUL 10 1987
1 re Prevention Bureau

Division

ZONING OFFICE




-

J. Fobert Baines
September 2. 1986

Page -
1, SwWM guantitv sanagement waived.
2 LaTer Qualitv measures required.
3 -y guitanle outfall for the site runoff is required. ™
[Gee attached letters far Iteas 1. 2. and 3.)
In accordance with 1TEM 1 rthe geotechnical engineering firm of Earth

Enpinoering and Sciences IR [E2%1) was retained by Mr. Buscemi. Four

horings wers taken in late May 1987 and a subsurface

individual Test b

tiration teport was delivered o Hicks Engineering Company. 1nc. on

{1 i 1 LR

1ast
28T *vpe B soils which are suitable for storm
agen® bi oipfiitration. As a result of this grant of the 5WM
amtity contral, the SWM facility design has been reduced in
] e Adare that necessary lor waler quality
1 i nallyv. & inally infiltratable strata ol sandv clav
- . erpeer aprronimately 5-8 feet below the existing g rounc
2its, will be completely remcved. afnd
infilrration characteristics. That will
1 infileratable soil from the bottom of

1 i T - .: L- re o i
dowm to at least 15 feet below the exasting

s, T itfall will cuasist of geveral pvc
i the wes! aide of Dixon Avinue That
= -ariv alone the proposed gutlher of the Carney Vies
adge of road (swale section) till
re3s ctossing under Dixon Avenue.
= ; ¥ vom of Joppn Road. This 1§ an
igiite fratnane swel « sutfalll) chat is functioning well with

 egen? amage problems

e atycn tequired, 1 suggest CONLACting

“ H § o it * Hicks ENELiieel iNIF.

é =

CONTY FEVIDS GROUT MEETING MINUTES
Thursday, March 5, 1987
SRRNEY VIEW - DIST: 9CA
COLNTY REVIEW GROUP - THOSE PRESENTS

Peter Paff, Chairman - Dept. of Public Works
Gary Kems, Co-Chalilrman - Coffice of Current Planning

AGENCY FEPRISENTATIVES

Developers Engincering Division
Fire Department

Bob Bowling
Capt. Jos. Kelly
Rahi= Famili Traffic Engineering Department
Carol McBvoy Aide, Counci'man Evans

DEVELOPER AND/OR REFRISENTATIVES

Ponald E. Hicks - Hicks Enginecring Co., Inc.
David J. Drought - Hicks Engineering Co., Inc.
John Buscoml - Qwmer

*Interestod Cltizens = Sed Attached Sheet

Mr. Paff cpensd the meeting at 11:20 a.m., introduced the seaff, and explained
the purpcse of the moeting, Mr. Hicks presented the Plan.

wr. Forns surarired the staff coments submitted from Fire Department, Bureau
of Engineering, Bureau of Sanitation, Traffic Enginrering Department, Health Department
and Cffice of Planning and Zoning. These camments have been made a part of these minutes,
and a copy was also given to the developer and developer's engineer.

The citizens were invited to comment.  Mr. Dow asked if there will be an office
in the basement. The developer will put a note on the Plan that storage in bascment
cnly. Mr. Bowe was concerned about the giro of the lot, The developer showed Mr.

Erwe the Plan ag it was dimensioned.

The staff corments were addressed as follows: Bureay of Engineering, Storm Orain
Desion indicated that since infiltration will be used to provide full stomm water
management soil borings are required for C.R.G. approval. The developer responded that
gcil borings have not yet been done. Sapitation responded that tha dumpster should be
relocated for straight acoess. The developer will contact sanitation for more information.
Traffic Engincering indicated that all landscaping and sight cbstructions need to be
10 ft. off the ultimate curb line of Dixon Avenue. Health Departmont required that the
existing building be inspected for asbestos prior to razing. Planning indicated that
the building is compatible with the area. Zoning indicated that the special exception
nearing would be required for a Class B office bui lding.

The Amenity Open Space Calculations need to be adjusted, A variance will be needed
for the 20% AOS in lieu ot the required 25%. The zoning lines must be corrected to

match zoning map #NE9E.

R S g a—

. =

_

- ' SUBJECT: COUNTY REVIEW GROUP COMAENTS DATE: ;;.vsmr
: - L continued from i
mow v oevice 11/19/86)

e S S e e
PROJECT MAME:  Carney View PLAM: _1/21/87

LOCATION: W/cor. Joppa Noad and
P s |_| i REV: REV:

DISTRICT: 9th Election District NON-COMPLIANCE IS CIRCLED

) A special sxception zoning hearing would be required f "Cl -
of fice lding, and 5 varisnce to permit 20% Amenity Open Space ::ﬁ.!ltu m‘l'I= :nf

required 25%. (Section 203.4, BCZR]. Patitions bave pot been filed in the sarmey Vi
Zoning Office ss of this writing. inm Areine o Jopps Bend

* : '
Correct the A.0.3. calculations to include approximately 15,000 8
Groas R.0. Area (.344 Acrer) x 25% = 3,750 sq.ft. (.0B56 Acrea) requirr-u; J..a:-.s? -
Provided == 3105 Iq-ﬂ'r- {lw Acres) 20%. Also correct the F.A.R. calculations.Ifl
Include Nota #1565 on the 11/19/856 plan: "The sign (B =q.ft.]) on the

building wall is non-illuminated, per Ssctiom 203.3.C (BCZR). "

Crrrect the soning lines and designations
to match 1"2200* zoning map FNESE. on the ﬂdﬂlﬂ}ns properties

b Re: BStorm Water Messgsmeat Weiver Regqueat

This sffice hes Teviewsd the sub weiver raquest gramt
approval under Sectisn 2-130.3c) 1 -i’;ft Hltnmm-lilr m :'n ra- 4

quived. Coatast Bepmriasst of Eaviroaseatal sction Rosou Managamens
Water Quality section for recommesndations. e - o

A suitables outfall for the sits rusoff is required.

Vary truly yours,

oterStheer ey -
Director T oesle?

v’ 5) Include the use of #9604 Dixon Avenue.

Zening Coordinator

WCR:b)s

s MYitioral calculations have determined the gross site area to be 16,200
s, fe. (120' x 138%). The recuired A.0.8. would v
3690 ot v 14 ; y would be 4,050 so. ft. Only

)ﬁq’ bﬂ-u‘{)“ =i -oos |

b:ﬁp 'III' | ' ' : ' . _ - %
L : . ; % ; Carnay View
. Rarch 3, 1987

/ . :
: 1100 a.m.

CAREY VIEM

COMCIUSION: Discussion ended and the Plan wes given a "conditional approval® based
on the two following conditions: 1. The outcoms of the sod)l borings for stomm drain
design approval, 2. The ocutoome of the zoning special sxception hearing and the

variance (if needed) . Hﬂ“m_mnﬂﬂi—ﬂqﬂw

S 0.

7. Introductory statemsmt concerning aime and goals of
davelopmmt regulations

3. Imtroduction of Comty representatives

4. Presentation of Plan by deweloper’s representative
Comments of Comty agenciss
Citisens' commmnts or quetions
bevelopax's response
County Meview Croup decisiom
Adjourn sesting

AL

o
”MH ewd
Loar e see

Pl
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#e: Sgbsurface Inveatigation

Storm Water Management Facilities
Carney View

QOur Contract No. B87-=157

Re: Subsurface Investigation
Storm Water Management Facilities
Zarney View

Engineering Our Contract Na. 87-157

Jzse 11, 1987

SO Ehms e ' ,ane 11, 1987

rage 1]

Page 2

.....

The field investigation was conducted in May 1987. A total of
n R L LRt faur |4) borings were drilled at the approximate locationa shown
: sma it T on Figure 1 “Test Boring Location Plan". The borings were
d4rilled using a truck mounted drill rigq. Holes were advanced
| 7= 18" i5ing hollow stem augers. Standard penetration tests (SPT) were
- conducted and split spoon samples were obtained at 2.5 foot
intervals in the upper ten feet and at 5 feet thereafter.

the silty sand/sandy silt soils encountered from 5 to 3 feet
»elow the surface and extending to the bottom of the boring are
classifed as loam or sandy loam by the USDA Textural Classifica-
tion and 5M or ML by the Unified System. These soils are included
in the Hydrolegic Soil Group P and are considered suitable for
stora water management through infiltration. The USDA Textural

- “w.w-.} et i H;.
‘ sA 8 e Busesmy |
e e e, o i 1
; f3nbﬁi1

g R

ear M ced Classification for each sample tested is ghown on the grain-size

) HﬁFrE?Entntg?E P“:;é“":higstﬂ'cza sﬂﬁ:t ng::at::;plgu:'r:ngi:ng distributicn sheet and the Unified Classification for each secil
-t I (T s MErFLTAY LS, o Have completed the in glass jars . . . i i e

rf:-‘:”, L N ':n; 1:=p- ;:1: rsf::e:;ad fifé. - This 5-ocundwater was monitored during drilling and at 24 hours. ype is shown on the boring log

b P - nznzﬂnb; the rosgits of pgr findings. The type of SWMF and infiltration rate to be used for design will

e I All sazmples were visually classified in the laboratory by a depend on the type of sodl existing at the bottom and in the

i e aves ta lacrared 1m e*he meorcenwest corner of the geotechnical engineer to modify and/or corroborate the field subgrade below the SWMF. The following infiltration rates are

PN e A T TUTT LY Ganha HoAd in  BAlbimbee Couaby, classification. In addition to this, gradation and Atterberg recommended based on the USDA Soil Textural Classification.

D O e onieut convises of ouiwtriciing & Jestory office lisit tests were conducted on seven (7) aplit spoon samples. :

Q%:;i?::' 1*1“:1;Ih¢$;€h;n;t sorner of the property, parking Edited boring logs and soil test fesults are included hersin. USDA Soil Hlnin?m l:tiltrﬂtﬁﬂ“-]

facilities and storm water management facilities (SWMF). The Textural Classification Rate (Inches per hour

Eaffl';'LE_,:“f: :;;r:-":::xgarlgghéﬁc't: ev11;1:¢tjnc subsurface The subsurface stratigraphy at the site consists of about 3 to 4 pe

R T  me araa. mf ithe proposed SWMF for design of the inches of topscil in the area of boring SB-3 and SB-4. No Sandy Loam 1.02

-_:I__-:;_ Tmms LA e Ard: = o proodgttal :ﬂpﬁﬂil was encountered in bﬂringl 5B-=1 or S5B-12. Beneath the Loam 0.52

S ropsoil in SB-3 and SB-4 and from the surface in the area of SB-1 sandy Clay Loam 0.17

e empms of Aur Service~ was to drill four 4} borings about 1% and SB-2, the soil is a brown sandy silt which extends to a depth

;,1,-:;:: = ’;;,,:;{ 31 lacaéxmnﬁ seclected and field staked by of about 2 feet. This layer is underlain by a layer of silty * Source: Rauls, Brakensick & Saxton, 1982

:::;-j't_ ‘:i I:;:;}ﬂl*l;n apocifically reguired 1included soil sand in boring SB-2, about 1 feet thick. Beneath the ﬂlﬂg{ :11t .

I ReL, se nel EE endshe Biike SOEE e M L S WIS S SRR ark_witiye: g ehiE pedTact:

|.- i|1e oy hlln = % Z

enceuntered, and prepare a report of our findings. to a depth of 5¥t¢ 8 Eeﬁt- This is underlain by silty !nndfngnﬂg If you have ARy questions, pleaseq

- X 2 v ¥ e d=on ently from, silt which extends to the bottom of the boring, 15 feet. Standar Jerw £l urs

':E.::;f""gajEQ?EF:EEIQELrﬁLS:t séninej E he iite N abiut B penetration varies from 4 to 39 blows per foot and averages about y L ¥RNES

37: as =ma northeast corper. Cuts and fills on the site will be 17 blews per foot. EARTH ENGINEERING & SCIENCES, INC.

g R i1~ bed is planned in the area of Boring )

i g ==-:1‘E=:-J:.2“.1 ;ﬂé:g facility is planned in the area of The clayey silty soils encountered between a depth of 2 and B ? é : ‘(‘fiﬂﬁﬂﬁ

22;212155:3 and SB-4. , _ feet would be classified as loam or sandy clay loam by the USDA ward H. Dalton, P.E.

Textural Classification and CL, ML, MH or SC by the Unified
System. The loam soils beleong to the Hydrologic Soil Group B.
The sandy clay lcam falls into Group C and is considered marginal
for storm water management by infiltrationm.
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